

EUR million	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009
Sales	10483	10010	9812	10138	9868	10054	10492	10068	8924	7719
Operating profit	1895	1259	1135	1142	674	548	-1318	459	755	135
Comparable EBIT	1513	1292	1143	916	866	683	556	682	731	270
Profit before taxes	1839	1186	1080	1075	667	475	-1271	417	635	187
Comparable profit before tax	1457	1218	1089	849	793	610	471	572	611	107
Profit for the period	1496	974	880	916	512	335	-1122	457	561	169
Earnings per share (EPS), EUR	2,80	1,82	1,65	1,72	0,96	0,63	-2,14	0,88	1,08	0,33
Comparable EPS, EUR	2,24	1,88	1,65	1,38	1,20	0,91	0,74	0,93	0,99	0,11
Dividend per share, EUR	*)	1,15 *)	0,95	0,75	0,70	0,60	0,60	0,60	0,55	0,45
Return on equity (ROE), %	16,2	11,5	10,9	11,9	6,9	4,5	neg.	6,3	8,2	2,8
Comparable ROE, %	12,9	11,9	10,9	9,5	8,5	6,4	4,2	6,7	7,5	1,0
Return on capital employed (ROCE), %	18,4	12,5	10,5	10,3	6,5	4,8	neg.	4,4	6,6	3,2
Comparable ROCE, %	14,6	12,8	10,6	8,3	7,6	6,0	4,2	5,8	6,4	2,5
Gearing ratio at end of period, %	-3	2	14	26	32	41	43	48	46	56
Net interest-bearing liabilities at end of period	-311	174	1131	2100	2401	3040	3210	3592	3286	3730
Shareholder's equity per share at end of period, EUR	18,36	16,24	15,43	14,89	14,02	14,08	14,18	14,22	13,64	12,67

*)Based on the dividend proposal by the Board of Directors

2008	2007	2006	2005	2004	2003	2002	2001	2000
9461	10035	10022	9348	9820	9787	10417	9918	9583
24	483	536	318	685	368	861	1614	1860
513	835	725	558	470	429	963	1394	1560
-201	292	367	257	556	425	710	1333	1859
282	644	550	399	341	350	734	1113	1417
-180	81	338	261	920	312	500	955	1366
-0,35	0,16	0,65	0,50	1,76	0,60	0,96	1,93	2,38
0,42	1,00	0,80	0,54	0,49	0,49	1,00	1,61	2,04
0,40	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75	0,75
neg.	1,2	4,6	3,5	12,6	4,4	6,8	15,5	21,9
3,4	7,4	5,7	3,8	3,4	3,6	7,1	12,4	18,7
0,2	4,3	4,7	3,4	6,0	5,1	7,4	15,6	20,2
4,6	7,4	6,2	4,5	4,3	4,6	7,6	13,0	17,1
71	59	56	66	61	69	71	89	69
4321	3973	4048	4836	4617	4874	5135	6041	4071
11,74	13,21	13,90	14,01	14,46	13,36	13,85	13,09	11,72